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Kona: ( 808) 3234300 •  Fax( 808) 323- 4301

March 25, 2020

Via Electronic Mail Only

Keith Kawwka

Acting Director
Office ofEnvironmental Quality Control
Hawaii Department of Health
235 S. Beretania Street, Suite 702
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

e- mail: oegchawaiindoh. hawaii.gov

Dear Mr. Kawaoka:

RE:     Exemption from Chapter 343 consideration

Pursuant to the administrative rules promulgated under the authority ofChapter 343- 6( 7),
Hawaii Revised Statutes, and specifically Section 11- 200- 8, Hawaii Administrative Rules
HAR), the Office of Housing and Community Development has determined that the project on

the attached list is exempt from the preparation of an environmental assessment.

Should you have any questions, please call Anne Bailey at( 808) 323- 4300.

Very Truly

Your
DUANEHOSAKA

Housing Administrator
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